Page 1 of 15
Florida Department of Education
Education Information and Accountability Services/
Workforce Development Information System (WDIS)
DB9 47C Exp. 06/30/05
Revised Date:  October 2001
Effective Date:  July 2002
Comprehensive Management Information System

character numbers) will need to be recoded to seven-character numbers using the following conventions:
Lecture Courses: Postsecondary Format = XXX9999 in the Statewide Course
Numbering System
Use the actual seven-character alphanumeric course
number.
Lab Courses: Postsecondary Format = XXX9999L in the Statewide Course
Numbering System
Replace the first numeric character with L.
Example:  PHY1050L would be reported PHYL050.
Combined Lecture and Lab Courses: Postsecondary Format = XXX9999C in the Statewide Course
Numbering System
Replace the first numeric character with C.
Example:  PHY1050C would be reported PHYC050.
9 35-39 5 A/N Section Number
Section number identifies separate groupings of students enrolled in the same course.
XXXXX A unique offering of a course in which the student is enrolled
10 40-43 4 A/N Filler
Page 6 of 15
Florida Department of Education
Education Information and Accountability Services/
Workforce Development Information System (WDIS)
DB9 47C Exp. 06/30/05
2002-2003 WDIS Vocational Student Course Schedule
Item
No.
From-To Size Field
Char. Field Description
11 44-44 1 A/N Filler
12 45-48 4 A/N Filler
13 49-49 1 A/N Filler
14 50-52 3 A/N Filler
15 53-53 1 A/N Filler
16 54-54 1 A/N Filler
17 55-60 6 A/N Vocational/Adult General Education Completion Point Code
These codes are used only for adult general education and vocational students to identify the literacy
completion points and occupational completion points achieved by the student during the term
(postsecondary) or year (secondary).
CODES DESCRIPTION
A - Y Select the appropriate alphabetic code or codes (from the applicable list in the
appropriate data base handbook) that most closely describes the literacy or
occupational completion point achievement(s) of the student in the term. Select as
many codes as apply, and report them in the order in which they were achieved by
the student during the term.
Z Not applicable, or the student is exiting the program without having achieved at
least one CPC in that program. This includes all Continuing Workforce Education.
When code “Z” is used, all other positions in the field must be blank.
NOTE: These codes are to be reported on the format that is associated with the type of student for whom
the record is being submitted. For example, adult general education students with literacy
completion points from the list of such codes are to be reported on the WDIS Adult General
Education Student Course format. Adult High School and Co-enrolled student LCPs are reported as
two characters, as illustrated in the Workforce Development Education Data Base Handbook.
18 61-61 1 A/N Filler
Page 7 of 15
Florida Department of Education
Education Information and Accountability Services/
Workforce Development Information System (WDIS)
DB9 47C Exp. 06/30/05
2002-2003 WDIS Vocational Student Course Schedule
Item
No.
From-To Size Field
Char. Field Description
19 62-63 2 A/N Grade Level
The student’s current grade level placement or the grade level for which data are being reported:
CODE GRADE OR LEVEL
PK Prekindergarten
KG Kindergarten
01-12 First through twelfth grade
23 Student eligible for Certificate of Completion at the end of grade 12 who elects to
remain in a remedial program for one additional school year.
30 Adult, Nonhigh School graduate
31 Adult, High School graduate
NOTE: If a student is in an ungraded setting, assign the student to the grade in which he or she would
normally be enrolled.